

Present:- Smt. Varsha Bansal Agarwal (WB 01307)

District Judge-In-Charge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc Case No. 128 of 2024

(CNR No:- WBBD01-004923-2024)

Order No. 02 dated 19-12-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Today is also fixed for filing postal receipt and postal track report.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

SR has been returned after due service as per report of Nazir, Civil Courts, Katwa.

AD has been returned with an endorsement 'Not known' by the postal assistant.

OP appears today along with a vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W/O, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 18.01.2025 for filing W/O by OP.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)